



\$~OS-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1136/2018**

**MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA..... Plaintiff**

Through Ms.Savita Sarna, Ms.Manila Munjal,
Ms.Natasha Sahni, Ms.Raveen Verma and
Mr.Uttam Datt, Advs.

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR..... Defendant

Through None for D-1

Mr.Divyakant Lahoti, Ms.Amrita Grover,
Ms.Praveena Bisht and Mr.Parikshit Ahuja,
Advs.for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **13.12.2018**

As per the office report defendant No.1 is served. However, none has
appeared for defendant No.1.

List on 28.01.2019 before Joint Registrar for completion of
service/pleadings and admission/denial of documents.

JAYANT NATH, J

DECEMBER 13, 2018

n