



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1136/2018**
MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Mr. Parikshit
Ahuja & Ms. Praveena Bisht,
Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

%

ORDER
17.12.2018

I.A.No.17326/2018 under Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff for
filing the amended memo of parties to provide the additional address of
the defendant no.1.

None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff despite repeated calls.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid application on
the date already fixed i.e., **28th January, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2018/nk