

\$~13

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 1136/2018

MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF  
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA ..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. ....Defendants

Through Mr. Binyakant Lahoti with Mr.  
Praveen Bisht, Advs.

**File received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, learned Joint  
Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.**

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% 07.01.2019

**IA No. 17843/2018 (application u/s 5 of The Limitation Act for  
condonation of delay in filing written statement) on behalf of  
defendant no.2 and IA No. 17844/2018 moved by defendant no.2.**

Issue notice of both the applications to plaintiff/counsel for  
**date already fixed i.e. 28.01.2019** before concerned learned Joint  
Registrar.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 07, 2019/cd**