

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1136/2018**
MR. TOSHIKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Palash Singhai, proxy counsel.

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mudit Ruhella, proxy counsel

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
20.02.2020

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from the work today.

Proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time for filing appropriate application for filing additional documents.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **04th March, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 20, 2020/nk