

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1136/2018

MR. TOSHIKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr. Uttam Datt, Ms. Savita Sarna,
Ms. Manika Munjal, Advs.

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Shashank Garg, Mr. K. Abhay
Singh, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Mr. Kartik
Lahoti, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

04.03.2020

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment to file a necessary application not only seeking leave to file additional documents along with the replication but further additional documents which is objected to by learned counsel for the defendant.

2. Renotify on 20th July, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

MARCH 04, 2020

‘ga’