



\$~2-A

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1136/2018 &
I.A. 7598/2020 (under Order XI Rule 1(5) Commercial Courts Act-
plaintiff
I.A.6242/2020 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC by D-2)

MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff
Represented by: None.

versus

VIPIN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. Defendant
Represented by: Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

18.11.2020

The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

I.A. 7598/2020 (under Order XI Rule 1(5) Commercial Courts Act- plaintiff
I.A.6242/2020 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC by D-2)

1. Applications are already listed on 7th December, 2020.
2. No further orders are required to be passed.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NOVEMBER 18, 2020

'ga'