



\$~O-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1136/2018**
MR. TOSHIKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff
Through Mr.Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Savita Sarna, Adv.
versus

MR.VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. Defendant
Through Mr.Shashank Garg, Adv. for D-1.
Mr.Divyakant Lahoti, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH
ORDER
% **08.01.2021**

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

IA No.6242/2020

Learned senior counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that he may be given an opportunity to file written submission.

Let plaintiff and defendant No.1 file their short written submissions within three weeks from today.

Learned counsel for defendant No.2 submits that he has already filed his written submissions.

List for arguments on 25.03.2021.

IA No.7598/2020

This application is also listed on the said date.

JAYANT NATH, J.

JANUARY 8, 2021/v