



\$~OS-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1136/2018 & I.As. 6242/2020 & 7598/2020**
MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE
OF THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR
SHARMA ... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Savita Sarna, Adv.

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. ... Defendants

Through Mr.Divyakant Lahoti, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **25.03.2021**

A letter of adjournment has been circulated by learned counsel for the defendant No.2 as the main counsel is indisposed.

At request, adjourned to 30.07.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MARCH 25, 2021/st