



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1136/2018, I.A. 6242/2020 (O-VII R-11 of CPC) & I.A. 7598/2020 (O-XI R-1(5) of CPC)

MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN

KUMAR SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Savita Sarna with Ms. Manila
Munjhal, Advocates.

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Shashank Garg with Mr. Aman
Gupta, Ms. Nishtha Jain and Ms.
Neenu Jagadish, Advocates.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti with Mr. Kartik
Lahoti, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

25.04.2022

Submissions on behalf of the defendants have been heard.

List on 26th April, 2022 for submissions on behalf of the plaintiff.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 25, 2022

at