



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1136/2018**

**TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF THE
ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff**

Through: **Ms. Savita Sarna with Ms. Manila
Munjal, Advocates.**

versus

VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Shashank Garg with Ms. Nishtha
Jain and Ms. Neenu Jagadish,
Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Advocate for
D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

23.05.2022

1. The matter has been listed as per Office Noting that while disposing of the I.A. No.7598/2020 under Order XI Rule 1(5) of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 filed by the plaintiff, no date has been given in the suit.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 20th July, 2022 for admission/denial of documents.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

MAY 23, 2022

at