



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1136/2018**

**MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF THE
ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Savita Sarna & Ms. Manila
Munjali, Advs.**

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Shashant Garg & Ms. Nishtha
Jain, Advs. for D-1 (through VC).
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti & Mr. Kartik
Lahoti, Advs. for D-2.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

% **ORDER
20.07.2022**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on
12th September, 2022

**READER TO
SH.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
JULY 20, 2022

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)