



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1136/2018**

**MR. TOSHIKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA Plaintiff**

Through: **Ms. Anviksha Trpathi, Adv. (Proxy)**

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. Defendant

Through: **Mr. Shashank Garg, Ms. Nishtha Jain, Advs.
for D-1.**

**Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Mr. Kartik Lahoti,
Advs. for D-2.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER
% **30.04.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Sh. Devender Kumar Garg vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)

The case is fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits and hard copy of documents and Joint Document Schedule is already on record. However, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff has stated that main counsel cannot appear today due to ill health. Certain documents have been flagged by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 01.08.2024. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2024/sm