



\$~O-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1136/2018, I.A. 30855/2024, I.A. 30856/2024 & I.A. 30857/2024

MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Savita Sarna, Ms. Manila Munjal
and Ms. Anviksha Tripathi, Advs.

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Aman Gupta and Mr. Divyam
Kandhari, Advs for R-1.

Mr. Divykant Lahoti, Mr. Kartik
Lahoti, Mr. Adith Menon and Ms.
Akansha Soni, Advs for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 28.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

aks/p