



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1136/2018 and I.A. 30855/2024,
I.A. 30856/2024 and I.A. 30857/2024

**MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMAPlaintiff**

Through: Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Savita Sarna, Ms. Manila Munjal and Ms.
Anviksha Tripathi, Advocates

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aman Gupta, Mr. Anup Kashyap and Mr.
Divyam Kandhari, Advocates for D1.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti and Mr. Kartik Lahoti,
Advocates for D2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**
24.03.2026

It is already 05.05 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 24, 2026/jg