



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1136/2018, I.A. 30855/2024, I.A. 30856/2024 & I.A. 30857/2024

**MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMAPlaintiff**

Through: Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Savita Sarna, Ms. Manila Munjal and
Ms. Anviksha Tripathi, Advs.

versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Aman Gupta, Mr. Anup Kashyap and
Mr. Divyam Kandhari, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Mr. Kartik
Lahoti, Ms. Akanksha Soni and Ms.
Shubheksha Dwivedi, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Deepak Gogia and Mr. Aadhar
Nautiyal and Ms. Shivangi Kohli,
Advs. for D-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER
30.04.2026**

%

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of parties pray for some time to file written note along with the documents they seek to rely upon.
2. The learned counsels are also requested to be ready with the hard copy of the compilation for perusal of the Court during the course of hearing.



3. Re-notify on 22.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026
N.S. ASWAL