



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1136/2018 and IA No.30855/2024**
MR. TOSHIAKI AIBA AS THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE OF
THE ESTATE OF VIPAN KUMAR SHARMAPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Savita Sarna, Ms. Manila Munjal,
Ms. Anviksha Tripathi, Advs.
versus

MR. VIPAN KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Shashank Garg (Sr. Adv) along
with Mr. Aman Gupta, Ms. Divyansh
Agarwal, Advs. for D1
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Mr. Kartik
Lahoti, Ms. Shubheksha Dwivedi,
Advs. for D2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
22.07.2026

IA No.30856/2024 (ON B/O PLAINTIFF U/O XI TULE 1(5), TO
PLACE ON RECORD ADDL. DOCUMENTS)
I.A. 30857/2024 (U/O VI RULE 17 SEEKING AMENDMENT OF
PLAINT)

List on 07.01.2027.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 22, 2026/uk